
CONNONWEALTH OF KENTUCKy

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE CONNISSION

In the Natter of:

GREEN RIVER ELECTRIC CORPORATION )
NOTICE OF INCREASE IN RATES FOR ) CASE NO ~ 10275
RETAIL ELECTRIC SERVICE )

ORDER

The Commission, on its own motion, hereby finds that the

cable television attachment rates set forth in the Appendix to the

December 27, 1988 Order are incorrect. The rates set forth in

that Appendix are those originally proposed by Green River

Electric Corporation ("Green River" ) in this proceeding. However,

on September 12, 1988, the Commission granted Green River's motion

to revise those rates to correct the erroneous inclusion of

interest expense in the formula utilized in their calculation.

While the Commission intended to approve the revised rates in its
December 27, 1988 Order, the Appendix inadvertently contained the

originally proposed rates. Therefore, the Commission finds that

the Appendix should be corrected to reflect the revised rates.
IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:

1. The Appendix to the December 27, 1988 Order be and

it hereby is corrected to contain the revised rates for cable

television attachments as set forth in Appendix A attached and

incorporated hereto.

2. All other provisions of the December 27, 1988 Order

remain in full force and effect.



Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 12th day of January, 1989.

PUBLIC SERVICE CONNISSION

'P~ M
Vice Chairman

Pd2x~
ionsf

ATTEST:

Executive Director



APPENDIX A

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OP THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
CONNISSION IN CASE NO ~ 10275 DATED 1/12/89

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the cus-

tomers in the area served by Green River Electric Corporation.

All other rates and charges not specifically mentioned herein

shall remain the same as those in effect under authority of this

Commission prior to the date of this Order.

CABLE TELEVISION ATTACHNENT TARIPF

Rental Charge

The yearly rental charges shall be as follows:

Two-party pole attachment
Three-party pole attachment

Two-party anchor attachment
Three-party anchor attachment

$ 3.08
$ 2.93

$2.96
$ 1.97


